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Sample SNAP Benefit Amounts for Part and Full-Time Working Families – Jan 2019 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Hourly 
Wage ▼ 

Sample Monthly SNAP Benefits ($) 

 
 

Hours worked per 
week ► 

Table A 
NO shelter or child care 

deductions 

Table B 
Max shelter deduction of 

$552/month 

Table C 
Max shelter & sample child 

care* deductions 

20 hrs 40 hrs 20 hrs 40 hrs 
20 hrs  

*$300/mo 
40 hrs 

*$600/mo 

$12.00  

Household Size▼  
 

Monthly SNAP Benefit Amount 

  

2 153 15 318 69 353 249 
3 305 55 470 221 505 401 
4 445 195 610 361 642 541 

$13.00  

  

2 132 15 297 27 353 207 

3 284 31 449 179 505 359 

4 424 153 589 319 642 499 

$14.00 

 

2 111 15 277 15 353 166 

3 263 0 429 138 505 318 

4 403 112 569 278 642 458 

$15.00 

       

2 
3 
4 

90 
242 
382 

15 
0 

70 

256 
408 
548 

15 
96 

236 

346 
498 
638 

124 
276 
416 

$18.00 

       

2 
3 
4 

28 
180 
320 

## 
0 
0 

192 
345 
485 

## 
0 

111 

283 
435 
575 

## 
151 
291 

$20.00 

 

2 
3 
4 

15 
138 
278 

## 
## 
0 

152 
304 
444 

## 
## 
28 

242 
394 
534 

## 
73 

213 
 

## = Ineligible because gross income is at or above 200% of the federal poverty level (FPL) for household’s size.  
 

*Note on child care: The examples use sample monthly child care costs. A family can claim the ACTUAL childcare expenses. .   
 

 
 
The SNAP figures above assume: (1) all household members are eligible for SNAP; (2) all of the household income is earned income; (3) there 
are no household members who are elderly (age 60+) or disabled. 
 

These figures were produced using the following calculation:       
  

Gross income to net income:             
(-) 20% of gross income: Allowed for ALL households   
(-) Standard deduction: Capped at $164 for households of 1-3, $174 for households of 4, $204 for households of 5    
(-) Shelter deduction: Table A – no shelter expenses claimed. Tables B and C – math includes max shelter deduction of $552    
(-) Child Care deduction: Table C – math includes sample of either $300 or $600/month (no max limit on dependent care)   

=   Net income after allowable deductions  
            

Maximum SNAP allotment for household size:           
(-) Net income x 0.3 is subtracted from max SNAP allotment based on household size        
=  SNAP monthly benefit for household based on income and size      


