	Sample Monthly SNAP Benefits (\$)						
Hourly Wage ▼	Hours worked per week ►	Table A NO shelter or child care deductions		Table B Max shelter deduction of \$552/month		Table C Max shelter & sample child care* deductions	
		20 hrs	40 hrs	20 hrs	40 hrs	20 hrs *\$300/mo	40 hrs *\$600/mo
\$12.00	Household Size ▼	Monthly SNAP Benefit Amount					
	2 3 4	153 305 445	15 55 195	318 470 610	69 221 361	353 505 642	249 401 541
\$13.00	2	132	15	297	27	353	207
	3	284	31	449	179	505	359
	4	424	153	589	319	642	499
\$14.00	2	111	15	277	15	353	166
	3	263	0	429	138	505	318
	4	403	112	569	278	642	458
\$15.00	2	90	15	256	15	346	124
	3	242	0	408	96	498	276
	4	382	70	548	236	638	416
\$18.00	2	28	##	192	##	283	##
	3	180	0	345	0	435	151
	4	320	0	485	111	575	291
\$20.00	2	15	##	152	##	242	##
	3	138	##	304	##	394	73
	4	278	0	444	28	534	213

## = Ineligible because gross income is at or above 200% of the federal poverty level (FPL) for household's size.

\*Note on child care: The examples use sample monthly child care costs. A family can claim the ACTUAL childcare expenses. .

The SNAP figures above assume: (1) all household members are eligible for SNAP; (2) all of the household income is *earned* income; (3) there are no household members who are elderly (age 60+) or disabled.

These figures were produced using the following calculation:

## Gross income to net income:

- (-) 20% of gross income: Allowed for ALL households
- (-) Standard deduction: Capped at \$164 for households of 1-3, \$174 for households of 4, \$204 for households of 5
- (-) Shelter deduction: Table A no shelter expenses claimed. Tables B and C math includes max shelter deduction of \$552
- (-) Child Care deduction: Table C math includes sample of either \$300 or \$600/month (no max limit on dependent care)
- = Net income after allowable deductions

## Maximum SNAP allotment for household size:

(-) Net income x 0.3 is subtracted from max SNAP allotment based on household size

= <u>SNAP monthly benefit</u> for household based on income and size